

# MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

**SUTTON, WV 26601** 

VOICE: 304-765-5288 FAX: 304-765-5293

MOUSING BIVISION

WORKS DE 28

WORKS OF WV

#### **FAX TRANSMISSION**

То:	State of WV - P	Curchasing Division	<u>J</u>
Attention:	Chuck Bowmen		
Fax Number:	304-558-3470	_Date://8/10	······································
From:	ommy McCourt		
Total Pages Fa	xed:		
REMARKS:_	Sealed Bid Enclosed	L	
	DEO Number	NEP 157107	
	Buyer: Bld Opening Date:	<u>CB-83</u> 11/18/10	
	Bid Opening Time:	<u>j:30</u>	
	Mail To:		
	WV PURCHASING DE 2019 WASHINGTON PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 2	N ST E	

HOUZEN

MCCOURT & SON

3047655293>>

304 765 5288

Request for

 K V	NU	W	- 5	H		•
ום	EΡ	1	5	1	6	7

	P 2/	22
PAGE		

0 11 10 17.12	*,
STREET	State of Wes
15% R. N. 128	Department of
	Purchasing D
	2019 Washin
* (23/23/*/	
	Post Office B
line, Of	Charleston 1

it Virginia of Administration Quotation Division ngton Street East 3ŏx 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADI	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHILCK	BOWMAN
CHOCK	DOWNAN
304-55	<u> </u>

**\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010			BID O	PENING TIME	)1:30PM
LINE	: : : OUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICÉ	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB RESTO	Ì	962-73 On of Water			\$ 311,940.00
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA E OF S	DEPA SPECI	RTMENT OF E AL RECLAMAT	NVIRON	FOR THE AGENCY IMENTAL PROTECTIONS	,
	LABOR	AND MA	TERIA	LS TO	PROVIDE AL PERFORM RE & J COAL, I	CLAMA	TION ON THE	·
	UNDER CONSIS	REVOKE	D PERI	N TIM TAMIX	UMBER(S) P-	177-8 ES AN	THIS SITE	
	AND GE	NERAL T FOR	SUPER THE S	VISIO Tate	N OF THE AG	ENT A	ER THE GUIDANCE SSIGNED TO THE , DEPARTMENT	
	ON 10/ REQUIR MANDAT	'21/201 RED TO FORY PR	0 0 1 ATTEN E-BID	0:00 D THI Shal	AM. ALL IN S MEETING. L RESULT IN	ITERES Failu I disq	SHALL BE HELD TED PARTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF	E
	BIDDER	R. FENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE	AVAIL	ORE THAN ONE Able for all Ll serve as the	
	OFFICI PRE-B	IAL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTEN	NDANCE COMPA	AT THE MANDATO NY AND REPRESEN L RESULT IN DIS	PRY  T-
	DUAL TE	TCATIO	N OF	THE I	SID. THE STA	ATE WI TENDAN	LL NOT ACCEPT A CE. THE BIDDER	NY
11000		(1.25.2 1.1 T		AFF DI		EPHONE	NOITIONS	TÉ / /
SIGNATURE					,	304-7	45-5288 "	11/18/2010
TITLE Presi	den4		55	062	4840		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

5 H P

**DEP15167** 

ADDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	MS OF SALE	66.0 Cm	SHI	P VIA::::	14. W. J.		F.O.6	76' ar',	1	FÁCIOH	TTERMS
09/30/		6.3	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	,	** *********				
DID OPENING DATE:		11/18/2	2010				BID O	PENI	NG TIM	IE	01:	30PM	
UNE	QUAI		UOP CA	T. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ITEMI	IUMBER			UNIT PRIC	£		AN	OUNT
	MDINIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIO	REQUI ON ALI ON BILLI DESTINATION INTENTINAT	D PRE-BRN UNDER  RN UNDER  BEHIND  70/5 AI  RAVEL R  TABE COA  PECIFICA  TAL PR  TA CODE  UBLIC I  CH VENDO  HE SAME  HE ENCLO  SUBMITTE  MPLIANCE	AADTN RHDWR, THEOTOF SPRING WITHOUT A LOWER TO WHITH A LOWER TO WITHOUT A LOWER TO WITH A LOWER TO WHAT A LOWER TO WITHOUT A LOWER TO WITH A LOWER TO WITH A LOWER TH	TENTY OF THE NOTE	WILL WILL WINCE WILL WINCE WILL WINCE WINC	SHEDT TO THE SHOOT TO THE SHOT TO THE SHOOT TO THE SHOT TO THE SHOT TO THE SHOT TO THE SHOOT TO THE SHOOT TO	TACE THE CHEST OF COLOR OF COL	IE PURCOMENTALISMENT OF A TOTAL THE PARTY OF A TOTAL THE PARTY OF A CONTROL THE PARTY OF A	CHAS LAN TE EON ESS LACKWELL LANDER WILL BENN TO LACK WILL BENN TO LACK WILL BENN THE LAC	TD O TA TOITH		
	u Valoria da	Torrige Limited	:	EE REVE	RSE SIDE F	OR TERM	S AND CO	NDITION	s : ;	······		1 11 1 11 11 11	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u></u>				TELE	PHONE				ÂTE		
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRE	95 CHAI	NGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
									105 100	VIT 1 A7	SET E	D N (F NID)	<u> </u>

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for AFONOMSER

P 4/22

**DEP15167** 

CONTROL OF THE STONDENCE OF A DISNIEN LION COMMEN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET ō PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT		TEAL	MS OF SAL	\$	SHIP VIA			F.C	<b>B</b>		FREIGHT	TERMS
09/30/	2010	11/18/	2010			BID	DPEN	ING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUA	INTITY	ÜÖP	CAT	ITEM NUME	(1) (5) (5)			PRICE		AMO	UNT
				NO		29-69-61090090080.	<u> </u>	,		. 2012 (2028)		<u> </u>
				UMAT	VIDOTNIA	CODE	EAT	11100	TO SHE	_		
•	CHAPTE MIT TI	ER 21 U	ED 611	RCHAS	VIRGINIA ING AFFIDA	VIT WI	тн т	HE B	ID SHAL	_		
	RESUL	T IN DI	SQUAL	1FICA	TION OF SL	CH BID	•	•				
	NOTICE	E TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRAC	T IS T	O BE	PER	FORMED			
			ENDAR	DAYS	AFTER THE	NOTIC	E IL	) PKU Tue	CEED			
	IS REC	CEIVED.	ONT	ESS U	THERWISE S R WILL BE	CUNC1D	EBEL	יות ב זמא ו	TOELT	-		
	PROCE		CHASE	UNDE	K WILL DE	COMBID	L I\ L- &	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	101 (0			
	I KOCLI	L D .										
	CANCE	LLATION	∤: ТН	E DIR	ECTOR OF F	PURCHAS	ING	RESE	RVES TH	E		
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MEDIAT	ELY	UPON	WRITTE	N		
	NOTIC	E TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MATE	ERIALS	OR I	NORKI	TANSHIP			
	SUPPL	IED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUAIS OF THE	LIIY UK	טע	NU I	しいれたいだか JTDACT	'		
	HERE		LIFIL	AITON	S UP INE	INC DID	AIV	J (UI	TIMALI	- 1		
	HEKE	T 14 ·	1		]						•	
	WAGE	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACT	OR SI	HALL PAY	1		
	THE H	IGHER C	)F THE	u.s.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOI	R MII	NIMUM WA	AGE		
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR PRESTO	N COUNT	Y , _	PURSU	JANT			
1					21-5A, ET		(P	REVA.	ILING	1		
	WAGE	RAIES	APPEY	10 (	IS PROJEC	1)						
	APRIT	RATION	ANY	REF	RENCES MA	DE TO	RBI	TRAT	ION OR			•
	INTER	EST FOR	PAY	MENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY	INT	EREST			
	REQUI	RED BY	STATI	E LAW	CONTAINE	D IN TH	վIS	CONT	RACT ^			
}	OR IN	I ANY AL	MERICA	N IN	STITUTE OF	ARCHI	TECT	S DO	CUMENTS	j		
	PERTA	INING	то тн	IS CO	TRACT ARE	HEREB	A DE	LETE	D.	}		
	LIODKE	net en	MDENS	ATTON	VENDOR	TS REAL	ITRE	מד מ	PROVID	F		•
	W CER	TTETCA	TE ERI	DM MO	RKERS! COM	PENSAT:	ION	IF S	UCCESSF	UL.		
				Ì								
					KED BELOW	WILL BI	E A	REQU	IREMENT			
	OF TH	IS CON	TRACT	:								
		THOUGH	NCE.	SHCCE	SFUL VEND	AU2 GOI	, , ,	HRNT	SH PROO	F		
	(XX)	INSUKA	INCE !	1	1		1				<del></del>	
7.5	· Armeron			822	EVERSESIDEROFA	ERMS AND C	ONDITIO	INS	bdb.com.com.  }	SATE		ra nadaul anin nanni
SIGNATURE			,		•							
TITLE			FEIN						DRESS CHA			
	LIEN DE	SPONDING	TORE	O INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	SINS	PACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	O VENDO	R'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER:
DEP15167

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
279,0 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 11/	/18/2010		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LIABILITY INSURA		
= ·		UNLESS OTHERWIS		
	DOCUMENTS, THE REQUIRED IS \$	MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	OF INSURANCE	
		UŖANCE: SUCCESS		
		ERS RISK - ALL R		
AN AMOUN'	T EQUAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT	Γ.
		ENT (5%) OF THE		
		STATE OF WEST V		
		D AS A BID BOND.		I
		ISH A PERFORMANC		
		OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A		
		CREDIT, OR BOND		
		AUTHORIZED TO D		
		. A LETTER OF C		
		ONLY BE ALLOWED		
		NAL OR BUSINESS		
		THE 5% BID BOND,		
BOND, OR	LABOR AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
( ) MAIN	TENANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BO	ND
1	i i	YSTEM WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	
THE SUCC	ESSFUL VENDOR.			
REV. 11/	00			
	CON	TRACTORS LICENSE		
		DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
PERSONS	DESIRING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTION	NG WORK IN THIS	
	IST BE LICENSED		INIA CONTRACTO	
LICENSIN	IG BOARD IS EMP	DWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTOR	IS
	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	11-11111	TELEPHONE		DA16
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WILEY DECONORY TO BED INGEDT NAME AND ADDDESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED WENDOR

3047655293>> Na nequest IVI MCCOURT & SON State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

**DEP15167** 

P 6/22 MARKET PROJECT

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

09/30/	95, 36 (104) 322 (22)	300000001.55	MS:OF:SAU	<b>\$</b> .000.000	SHIP VI	A			O.B		FREIGHTAERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010	·		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUAN	<b>ITITY</b>	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	86A		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
			.000.70.9.70000	0.100000	<u> </u>	pontanian an	i e ener	2022200		V 1 800 80 100	personner i recert i den bou und un den un in in inner
	ITCENS	E AD	ያ፤ ፕሮል	TTONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS	LTCEN	JSE MA	V BF	
					WEST VIR						
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,					
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-789	90.					
	UEST V	TOCTNE	л ста	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 BEOU	TOE	C AND	v		
					INCLUDE TI					SE	
		ON TH			THOUSE V.			, 0110		-	
								4			
		TO CO			M.C. LOH	wt + Can	/	anstru	iction.	Inc.	
	-	CTORS						~, · · · · ·	*****		,
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		001913	l				
	1		1	1							
					WILL BE R						
					ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	R	O IS	SUANCE	. 06	
	A PURU	HASE 0	RUEK/	CONIN	ACT.						
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW					
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG	DIVI	SION R	ULES	
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	AND T	HE INFORM	ATION F	RO\	/IDED	IN		
					TION" ISS					IG	
	1 -		1	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG	THIS			
	PROCUR	REMENT.							٠		
	ANY IN	NFÖRMAT	ION F	ROVII	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	101	N MAN	UALS,	OR	
ļ	ANY DT	THER SC	URCE	VER	BAL OR WRI	TTEN, V	HIC	CH CO	NTRAD	CTS	
					ION PROVI					SAS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS V	ון נו	AND	טא אט		
	EFFECT	ł •		] .							
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN T	THE E	ENT THE V	ENDOR/	ON.	TRACT	OR FI	ES	
	FOR BA	ANKRUPT	CY PE	ROTEC'	TION, THE	STATE !	YAN	DEEM	THIS		
	1				AND TERM	INATE S	SUC	H CON	ITRACT		,
	WITHOU	UT FUR	IHER (	DKDER	•						
				. SEE H	EVENSESIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	ותוסאכ	QNA		DATE	
SIGNATURE						I EFEL VOINE	•••••				·
TITLE			FEIN					A	DDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for E

DEP15167

 PAG	<u> E</u>
	6

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

**\*709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET ç PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		''''	F.O.B.	1 1. 1	FREIGHT TER	MS
09/30/			·			1		T 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_	7 8 D M	
ID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010		1 <del>7 17 17 17 1</del> 1	BID C	<u> PEN</u>	IING TIME		30PM	
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUME	BER	MA JY	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	ומסא	JCTS			
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIC MAY ACT F IN 1	USE OR SUP ROJECT OTH	TO SUE PLY STE ER THAN	BSE( EEL N Ti	R OF THE CTION 2 BEL PRODUCTS F HOSE STEEL S USED USEL	OR		
	A.	CONS OF C STRU OR C OR C EQU' SUCI	TRUCTORE STORE OF THE OF	ION ( IER IN IN INC IF OR IF OR IF CTS WEST	OF, OR ANY PROVEMENT CLUDING, BU OR THE INS VENTILATION THE SUPPL	ADDITI TO ANY JT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON BU LIM ON TS M ONT CH	ITED TO, ROOF ANY HEADOR OTHER ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH BIDS WERE	TIO DADS TING DR		
	В	SHA FAB PRO SUC HEA	PED, I RICATI CESSEI H OPEI RTH, I	DRAWN ED OR D BY RATIO BASIC	, EXTRUDED OTHERWISE A COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, RLY TWO DE FU	PROCESSED OR MORE D BY THE OPE IRNACE,	, 0 F		
	С	AME OR	RICA	AND I	UBJECT TO	L TERRI	TOR	STATES OF RY, CONTINE DICTION OF	NTAL THE		
	W	RITING	, AUT	HORIZ	E THE USE	OF FORE	E I GN				aggarini ( )
SIGNATURE	in appliance	Walion in A	v <u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	ŊŢĬĊĬŅĊ	onė (**) (**)	DATE	47,777	<u> </u>
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
			L					DAGE ABOVE I	ABELF	O IVENIOOM	

3047655293>> MCCOURT & SON Mednest IOL WOOM WEEK State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Quotation

**DEP15167** 

P 8/22 SECRACE ALL

Commence of the commence of th

**Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Addelses.cogressondensemiovamennionio	www.
CHUCK BOWMAN	4
304-558-2157	

> m200m

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

09/30/			MS OF SAL		SHIP VI		007078			310 0.00	EMARITH DISHER	<u> </u>
DID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TI	ME	01:	30PM	
LINE	ก็สินใหม่เครื่อง สารา (คร.)	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	1987/459881a1a1		UNITPR	នេះ មិនបើកំពស់នៃ		AMQUNT	
							2014 27 45	processor constitution		12 95.5	erengene i bir en la enementaria.	Stot Latin 1
	PR	ODUCTS	TF:				İ					
	110	000010	•, •									
	Α.				ACH CONTRA					r		
				1	TH OF ONE COST OR					Ì		
					S (2,500.							
					THE PURPO					Ì		
		THE	COST	IS TH	E VALUE OF	F THE S	TEE			- 1		
		AS D	ELIVE	RED T	O THE PRO	JECT OR	,					
	В.	TUE	DIBEC	TOP	F THE PUR	CHASING	n T	VSION				
	ъ.				T SPECIFI				S AR	E		
		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE UNI	TED STA	TES	IN SU	FFICI			
					HERWISE A					ŀ		
		AVAI	LABLE	א סד	EET CONTR.	ACT REG	MIK	EMENIS	•			
	3.	Δ C.C	NTRAC	TOR W	  HO USES S	TEEL PR	טססו	CTS IN				
•	J				HIS SECTI				Ŧ	1	1	
					TIES PURS							
		SECT	LON 2	A-3-5	6.							
	DEV 1	0/01/0	1									
		,	1									
	EXHIB	T 7										
	DOMES	TTC ALI	MINUI	4. GL	SS & STEE	L IN P	UBL 1	IC WORK	S			
	PROJEC			1								
							<u> </u>					
	IN ACC	CORDAN	CE WI	TH WE	ST VIRGINI FOR CONSTR	A CUDE	ָר בּנוּ	ECONSES TALT FI	., UCTIO	N.		
	ALTED	ATTON.	REPA	TIR. TI	MPROVEMENT	DR MA	INTE	ENANCE	0F			
	PUBLI	C WORK	s, whi	ERE TI	HE COST IS	MORE	THAI	N \$50,0	00 AN	, ai		
	ITN THE	E CASE	OF S	TEEL	ONLY, WHER	RE THE	Clo 2.	T OF ST	FFT 1	. 5		
!	MORE '	THAN \$	50,00	OR	WHERE MORE	THAN	10,0	000 POU	NDS C	)F		
1	STEEL	ARE R	EQUIR	ED, T	HE STATE W CTS PRODUC	ILL AC	THE	L UNLY	ALUMI Tata	INUM Tes	<b>"</b>	
(	GLASS	, UK S	I III. L. L.	1		•	l l		. GIA1			
				SEL	EAENGE PINP HOW	TELEPHONE	ONOIT	ON5		DATÉ		(Million)
SIGNATURE			IZ-KI								han na kaman	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDF	ほちら じげん	MGE	S TO BE NOTED ABO	7 V C

TITLE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

PAGE /

**DEP15167** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

5 H P . O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

DATE PRINT	r <b>ed</b> Comman.	tay TER	MS OF SAL	E	<b>\$</b> .H	IP.VIA		Çiriri <b>F</b> O	<b>.B</b> ,		FŖĒļĢĦī	TERMS
09/30/		W. 1. 2. 1111. 1										
ID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010			BID			TIME		30PM	<del>, ,</del>
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT	PAICE	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	AM	TNUC
	TN ADD	TTTON.	TTEM	, S OF	MACHINE	RY OR EQ	UIPMI	ENT P	URCHASE	D		
	EOR US	F AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC	WORKS S	HALL	BE M	ADE OF			
	DOMEST	TC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL, UN	LESS	. THE	COST OF	-		
•	THE PR	TOUGO	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,	000 OR L	E SS	THAN	10,000			
					1	UBLIC WO						
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR STEEL	PRO	DUCTS	MAY BI	<b></b>		
	ACCEPT	TED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF	DOMESTIC	PRO	DUCTS	IS FO	מאר		
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	NCH COS	T IS UNR	EASU	NABLE	TON MAI	12		
	20% OF	R MORE	HIGHE	R IHA	IN THE B	ID PRICE	CI AS	S UB	STEEL			
	PRUDUC	JIS. I	RE SII	PPLTE	D OR PR	ODUCED I	NA	"SUBS	TANTIA	L.		
	LABOR	SURPLU	JIS ARE	A", A	S DEFIN	IED BY TH	IEL UN	ITED	STATES			
	DEPART	TMENT (	OF LAB	OR, F	OREIGN	PRODUCTS	3 MAY	BE S	SUPPLIE	D		
	ONLY :	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR	MORE	HIGH	IER IN			
	PRICE	THAN '	THE FO	REIGN	MADE F	RODUCTS.						
	IF, PI	RIOR TO	THE	AWARI	OF A	ONTRACT	UNDE	RTHE	ABOVE	_		
	PROVI	SIONS	THE S	PENDI	ING OFF	CER OF 1	ſH(E S	PEND	ING NNI	T		
	DETER	MINES	THAT 1	HERE	EXISTS	A BID FO	OR LI	KE PU	ND LUME JKFTRN	D	,	
	ALUMI	NUM, G	LIASS C	DR SIE	MESTIC	IS REAS	TH	IE SPI	ENDING	IN.		
	IHAN	THE LU	NEOUE?	ST. II	N WRITI	NG, A REE	VALU	IATIO	N AND			
	DEDIC	TTON I	N THE	LOWES	ST BID I	OR SUCH	DOME	STIC	PRODUC	TS		
	ALL V	<b>ENDORS</b>	MUST	INDI	CATE IN	THEIR B	ID  IF	THE	Y ARE			
	SUPPL	YING F	OREIG	N ALUI	MINUM,	GLASS OR	STEE	EL.				
	REV.	3/88		1								
1	T. T.	.,	ļ									
	EXHIB											
1	NOTIC	E FOR	ISSUA	NCE &	ACKNOW	LEDGEMEN	T OF	CONS	TRUCTIO	N	1	
	PROJE	CT ADD	ENDA									
	THE A	RCHITE	CT/EN	GINEE	R AND/O	R AGENCY	SHA	LL BE	REQUI	RED		
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE	FOLLO	WING SC	HEDULE I	N IIS	SUING	i			
				SEEF	REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	CONDITI	ONS .	r Martin br	: IDATE	<u> 2000 ann 1 E</u>	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	•			שוב		
TITLE			FEIN			<u> </u>		IA.	DRESS CH	NGE	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

TO THE MALL AND ADDITED IN COACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> nequestion State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Free State CHECKINGWREH STREET **DEP15167** 

P 10/22 MERMAGERICS 9

MANAGADDERSEGORISES ZONDENGENIOPARE (MONIOESSES CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052008

304 765 5288 MCCDURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Post Office Box 50130

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

DATE PRINT	€O	TEA	us of sale		5	HIP VIA			800 W.Q	<b>O.B</b> # * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	idenim.	EHEIGHILLEHMS
09/30/												2 n n M
D OPENING DATE:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11/18/7	2010	<del>25 2818 11</del>		8 November 1981 1981 19	BID	DPE	NING	TIME	30 20 20 10 10 11 10	:30PM
LINE	IAUD	VTITY	UOP	CAT	(TE)	N NUMBER			UNI	T PAICE		AMOUNT
	80.000				. 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	<i>angapana</i>	55-000 LT (000-000)		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	rautte engle i		A phone and a Mandre Abstract to 11 and 11 and
					L					- ^		
'	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA	FOR	STATE	AGI	FNCT	:5:	-	
•					THESE		DD-D	4 D.E	THE.	ADDEN	DUM	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HTIFCH	/ENG	INEEK	SHALL	PKEP	AKE	06 <i>D</i> 1	NINGA	ES.	
	AND A	LIST O	ATTONS	PAK!	THE BI	41 NA	VE PK	U C U I	ADDEI	MIIUN MITAMAN		
	AND SP	ST SHA	AILUNS	EUDM Public	ADDED	TO TH					TE	
		SING D			THE AR	CHITE	CT/EN	GIN	FFR :	SHALL.	ALSO	
	PURCHA	COPY	UE THE	. Ann	ENDIM	TO TH	F STA	TF	AGEN	CY FOR		
	SEND A	THE CO	NTD ACT	r ic	TECHEN		L 017	-	70011			
	WHICH	the co	RIKAC		100000	•		1				
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END TH	E ADD	ENDUM	То	ALL			
	TNTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	IF N	ECESS	ARY,	EXT	END	THE BI	מ	
	OPENIA	IG DATE	. AN	Y ADI	ENDUM	SHOUL	D BE	REC	EIVE	D BY	THE	
	BUVER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) D	AYS P	RIOR	TO	THE	BID		
		IG DATE										
	0. 2.11	10 2										
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE F	ORMAL	LY AC	KNO	IWLED	GED B	/ ALL	
	BIDDER			MITTE	то то	THE	STAT	Ë	PURC	HASIN	€.	
	DIVIS		THE	SAME			ID RE					
	THAT	APPLY	TO	THE	ORIGIN	AL E	BIDDIN	i G D	OCUM	ENT		
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO A	N ADDEN	DUM I	OCUME	NT.	<b>, T</b> H	E ONL	Y	
	EXCEP'	TION MA	Y BE	FOR	AN ADDE	MUDN	THAT	IS	ISSU	ED FO	R THE	
	SOLE I	PURPOSE	OF C	HANG	ING A B	ID OF	<b>PENING</b>	7 T I	ME A	ND/OR		
	DATE.		1									
			1								,	
	REV.	11/96		Ì								
	ļ				į			1				
				1								
	EXHIB	1T 10					• •	1				
1			1	L	_]							
	ADDEN	DUM AC	KNOWLE	DGEM	ENT			ļ				
			<u>-</u>		DE 05 15.	r oc '	TUE C	0	пштыг	s CHEC	KED	
	I HER	EBY ACI	KNOMLE	DEE	KECEIP	16 ML	THE P	DILLI	DENIG Cutic	STANS	TO	
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	ל עאאן	IAVE	DADE II	DECTE	てこうろみ:	יוןיי יויי	ELL		. •	
	MY PR	OPOSAL	7 PLAN	NA C	אט עש אוי	r E G I F	TOWIT	٠, ا	_ 10	•		
			1									
				SEE!	TEVENSE SID			GNOIT	IONG.		DATE	
BIGNATURE						\ <sup>T\$</sup>	ELEPHONE		_		UATE	
TITLE			FEIN						-	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	•		l						<u></u>			N.E. ID OO!

304 765 5288



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REGION RECONUMBER

DEP15167

PAGE	
1 0	

	L (	)
 		-

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

**\*709052008** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

Yes. DATE PRINT	ED	O WELL	VS OF SALE	**********	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	IP-VIA	dri (ili	girtarini <b>F.C</b>	). <b>B</b> (((()))		FAEIGHT	TERMS:
09/30/								m N m N m			70011	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/		.:	Fire ED State		D OP	ENING		01	30PM	- 1985, 89 <sup>1</sup> (8 <sup>1</sup> <b>3</b> )
LINE	OUA	THY	UOP	ÇAT.: NO.:	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		АМО	TALL
	ADDEND	UM NOS	.:									
	NO. 1	•	. X									
	NO. 2	•										
	NO. 3	•										
	NO. 4	•		<i>.</i>								
	NO. 5	no mana	7114		UDC TO	CONCID	A T115	i becer	'ኮፐ ለፎ '	TU =		ł
	I UNDE ADDEND	WSTAND	MAY B	E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	REJECT	ION	OF THE	BIDS.	HE		
	REPRES	ENTATI	AM NO	DE OR	DERSTAN ASSUME	D TO B	E MAI	DE DURI	ING ANY			
·	DRAL D	ISCUSS IY STAT	ION H E PER	ELD E Sonne	ETWEEN	VENDOR T BIND	'S RE Ing.	EPRESEN ONLY	TATIVE THE	S		
	INFORM SPECIF	IATION ICATIO	ISSUE NS BY	D IN	WRITING FFICIAL	AND A ADDEN	DDED DUM	TO THE IS BINI	DING.			
					20							
(	ببسين	Mc Cours	1	00	Jons-1, rus	1	l l	NATURÉ PANY				
		. 14.744 . [.].18.	2010				. DAT					
	REV.	11/96	·									
				N	TICE							
	A SIG	IIE dan	TRUM C	BE :	SUBMITT	ED TO:						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	SEE O	EVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS A	NO COND	DITIONS'		50.	A Wings of S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE	<u> 11 1) 11 1343</u>	<u>a. M. grjakiri</u>	·	indic H	E. BIIOH OIDE,	TÉLEPHO	NE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DATE		
TITLE			FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							TO BE NOTE	<del>-</del>
				11105	COT ALABATE A	NID ADDE	FCC IN	LOOACE	ADOVELA	DELL	ED WENDOR	יכ

2010-11-18 14:15

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Cuotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Request for

DEP15167

304-558-2157

P 12/22 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

MOOZER

\*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Post Office Box 50130

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

09/30/			is of Bal			D. 7.D.	ODENTA	C TIME	0.1	:30PM
OPENING DATE:	αυ	11/18/ ANTITY	2010 udp	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE	(2000)	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	G TIME UNITERICE	V.1	AMOUNT
		PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI Ton s	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAS 5305-0130			·		
	THE E	NVELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE B	THIS INFO	RMATIC BE CON	N ON SIDER	ΓΗΈ FA( ED:	CE OF	
		D BID		CB	-23					
	BUYER				P15167					
	REQ.	PENING	DATE		/18/2010					
	BID	PENING	TIME	1:	30 P.M.	,		•		
	PLEAS TO C	SE PROVI	DE A	FAX EGARD	NUMBER IN CING YOUR BI	יםו	T IS N	ECESSA	RY	
	PLEA	SE PRIN' ERNING	T OR THIS	OILO TE	NAME OF PE	RSON T		ACT	a sa sa	
		J								
IONATURE	\ 		1	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	CONDITION		DA	E
IGNATURE		<u> </u>	IFEIN			L		ADDRES	SS CHANG	RES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>>
State of West Virginia Hequest Tor Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

AFQ NUMBER
DEP15167

304-558-2157

P 13/	22
PAGE	]
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
HDEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
1105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE	PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE ,	::: SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT, TEAMS
BID OPENING	5/2010							
BID OPENING	UAIE:	L <del>/18/2010</del>	Te 2.2.5	1	BID OF	ENING TIME	<del>-01:30P</del> M	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBEA .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	ADDE	ирим ио. 1	****	*****	***	
	TRUTE	THE PRE-BI	D SIG	N-IN SHEET	rs, THE	ROJECT TO DIS		
	schedul Pre-Bid	E, AND THE MEETING ON	Ø/A R 1 10/2	ESULTING 1 1/2010.	FROM THE	E MANDATORY		
	BID OPE AT 1:30		ND TI	ME REMAIN	UNCHAN	ED AS 11/18/	10	
	*****	****	NO O	THER CHAN	GES ***	*****	**	
001		JВ	9	62-73	_			
	RECLAMA	TION: REST	DRATIC	N OF WATE	R			
	*****	THIS IS T	HE ENI	OF RFQ	DEP151	67 ***** TO	TAL:	311,9410.00
			RFF R	FVFRSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS :		
SIGNATURE		5		2	TELEPHONE	-745-5288	DATE ////2	8/2010
TITLE	Presiden	FEIN	5-06	2-4840		ADDRESS (		E NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESI	PONDING TO RE	Q. INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELED 'V	ENDOR'

BUYER CB-23		REQ. OR DEP	<sub>15167</sub>
SPENDING			
WEAR VITTOIST	LEDANTHENT OF	NUCLEUR	SENTAI.

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 9/13/07

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

#### SCOPE OF WORK

The successful bidder shall provide appropriate equipment, materials, labor and any technical services needed for the successful reclamation of <u>T & J Coal Inc.</u>, Permit <u>P-177-85</u>, and any disturbance associated with such operation. The General Performance Standards (GPS) shall apply to all items in Scope of Work.

Work necessary on this site will include the following items, but is not limited to these:

- 1. Upon mobilization to the site, which will be directed in a written Notice to Proceed, the access roads shall be developed in accordance with bid item #1.0. If, fuel and lubricants are to be stored on site, bid item #2.0 shall be in place before fuel is delivered. Project sign is to be obtained and installed.
- 2. Storm water management in the form as described in bid items #6.0, 6.1, 7.4, and 7.5 shall be installed (described locations).
- 3. Construction stakeout as necessary to carry out work. (Bid Item #3.0)
- 4. Maintain existing roadways as described in bid item #4.0 and 4.1. Construct new access roadways as described in bid item #4.2.
- 5. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to check for and locate all utilities within the work area to provide and maintain a safe working area in addition to preventing damage to the utility.
- 6. Construct riprap ditches or open limestone channels.
- 7. Install various size culverts as described during Pre Bid Conference. (Exact locations shall be determined by onsite DEP representative during construction)
- 8. Construct two settling ponds with synthetic liners, and concrete spreader structures at pond inlets and outlets.
- 9. Construct two sludge disposal cells.
- 10. Install sludge pumping lines and necessary fittings.
- 11. Install 3000 gallon caustic tank and steel security building.
- 12. Install fencing and gates around settling ponds and sludge disposal cells.
- 13. Revegetate disturbed areas with seed, lime, fertilizer, and mulch.

I, David B. McCoy, the undersigned, hereby certify <sup>1</sup> that this Reclamation Plan is correct and shows to the best of my knowledge and belief all the information required by the surface mining laws of the State of West Virginia. The source of information was the approved mining and reclamation plan contained in the forfeited surface mine permit, existing site conditions and information contained in the WV DEP, Inspection and Enforcement files.

Registered Professional Engineer WV No. 14375

Date: 9/2/10

The term "certify" as used herein is defined as follows: An engineer's certification of conditions is a declaration of professional judgment. It does not constitute a warranty or guarantee, either expressed or implied.

Sutton, WV 26601

			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
item No.	YTITMAUQ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	
·		BID SCHEDULE		
	.	PERMIT NAME: T & J COAL INC.	!	
ļ		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>P-177-85</u>		
	The DE	P reserves the right to request additional information and s mentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appea unreasonable.	supporting rs to be	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	70112	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	
3.0	TAMB SAW	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
		ROAD CONSTRUCTION		
4.0	LUMP SUM	MAINTAIN HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00
4.1	200 TON	INCIDENTAL STONE	s 30.00 PER TON	s 4,000.00
4.2	5200 LF	CONSTRUCT NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	S /4.00 PER LF	s 72,200.00
4.3	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	le TAAA.
		REVEGETATION		
5.0	<u>8</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 150.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,200.20
5.1	<u>8</u> AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 380.00 PER ACRE	\$1,200.00 \$2,340 0 \$4,200.0
5.2	<u>8</u> AC	MULCH	\$ 525.00 PER ACRI	\$ 4,200.0

#### Wiccourt & Son Construction, Inc. 27-0 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

5.3	<u>a</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 575.00 PER ACRE	4,600.00
6.0		STORMWATER MANAGEMENT  STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - SILT FENCE AND  HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)  CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE		
		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
7.0	360 LF	15 INCH CULVERT	\$ 1/0,00 PER LF	\$ 5,760,00
7.1	60 LF	24 INCH CULVERT	S 3800 PER LF	\$ 4,280.00
7.2	200 LF	36 INCH CULVERT	\$ 60.00 PER LF	\$ 13,000.00
7.3	300 LP	GROUTED V- DITCH	\$ 39.00 PER LIF	\$ 13.000.00 \$ 11,700.00
7.4	800 LF	RIPRAP V- DITCH	\$ 19.00 PER LF	\$ 15,300.00
7.5	800 LF	RIPRAP TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH	\$ 26,00 PER LF	\$ <u>15,300.00</u> \$ <u>30,800.00</u> \$ <u>3,560.00</u>
7.6	40 LF	SEEP COLLECTOR UNDERDRAIN	\$ 64.60 PER LF	\$ <u>d.560.00</u>
1	1	I .	•	•

#### McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

BUYER CB-23		REQ. OR DEP	ро No. 15167
SPENDING	J UNIT		
	DEPARTMENT OF		1ENTAU

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Rev. 9/13/07 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:				
		SETTLING POND STRUCTURES		
B . O	<u>1</u> EA	SETTLING POND #1 WITH 60 MIL LINER	\$ 14,300.00 PER EA	\$ 14,200.00
8.1	<u>1</u> ea	SETTLING POND #2 WITH 60 MIL LINER	\$ <u>/6,000.00</u> PER EA	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
8.2	<u>4</u> EA	CONCRETE SPREADER	\$ /200.00 PER EA	\$ 4,800.00
8.3	<u>150</u> LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ /6.00 PER LF	\$ <u>4,400.00</u>
		•		
		TREATMENT STRUCTURES		
9.0	<u>10</u> LF	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 50.00 PER LF	\$ 500.00
9.1	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION		\$ <u>\$,500</u> .00
9.2	LUMP SUM	3000 GALLON CAUSTIC TANK, PIPE AND FITTINGS	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
9.3	LUMP SUM	STEEL SECURITY STRUCTURE	LUMP SUM	\$ .33,800.00
		SLUDGE COLLECTION		
10.0	2 EA	SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL	\$ <u>6,400.00</u> PER EA	\$ 12,200.00
10.1	1200 LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE		\$ 10,800.00
10.2	<u>2</u> EA	PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION		\$ 900,00
10.3	2 EA	6 INCH HDPE WYE	\$ 600.00 PER EA	\$ 1.200.00

#### McCourt & Son Consession, mc. 2790 Central Ress Sutton, WV 26601

BUYER CB-23	 7	neq. or DEP	ро но. 15167
SPENDING	 OF	ENVIRON	IENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 9/13/07

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

10.4	1 EA	6 INCH HDPE <u>TEE</u>	\$ <u>600,00</u> PER EA	s 600.00
10.5		PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION WITH 2 INCH DRAIN	\$ 1,500,000 PER EA	\$ 1,500.00
		SECURITY STRUCTURES		
11.0	1500 LF		\$ /(0.5C) PER LF	\$ 24,750.00
11.1	<u>2</u> EA	10 FOOT GATE	\$ 600.00 PER EA	\$ 1,200.00
11.2	<u>3</u> EA	4 FOOT GATE	\$ <u>250,00</u> PER EA	\$ 250,00
		TOTAL PERMIT P-177-85		\$ <u>311.940</u> £

Agéncy REQ P.	Purch	asing	Division
REOPI	⊃# <u></u>	DEP	15167

	7
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	mhed. McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
of 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601	as Principal, and Berkley Regional Insurance Company
of 11201 Douglas, Urbandale, IA 50322 a corpor	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa
with its principal office in the City of Urbandale of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the panal sum of	as Surety, are hald and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the panal sum of	(S ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we Jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he	its, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the f	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached herato a DEP 15167 - Tunnelton, WV	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	,
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shifters and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the flability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	all of proposal, and shall in all other respects periorn inc all be null and yold, otherwise this obligation shall ramain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the D waive notice of any such extension.	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ibligea may accept such bid, and said Surety does hareby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto a	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seels to be affixed hereunto and these pres	ents to be aigned by their proper officers, this
18 day of November 20 10	
	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must tip President or Vice President)
	President
	Berkley Regional Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seat	(Name of Surety)
	Andrew-in-Fact Karen Lynn Baker

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be ticensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

No. 339b

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Charles Carlisle Martin or Karen Lynn Baker of TIS Insurance Services, Inc. of Knoxville, TN its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Ten Million and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10,000,000), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 21 day of Dotoling, 2010.

Berkley Regional Insurance Company (Seal) Senior Vice President & Secretary

WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ) 88: COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this I day of Docto Con , 2010, by Jeffrey M. Hafter and Ira S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILEEN KILLEEN

Eiler Paldery NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2912 Notary Public, State of Connecticut

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-raci sections.

Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

(Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this of day of Steven Coward.

(Seal)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	TE OF WV
cou	NTY OF <u>Braxion</u> , TO-WIT:
I,	Tommy H. McCourt, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
State	
1.	I am an employee of Mc (our - Company Name)
2.	I am an employee of Mc (our) - Con Construction, In.; and, (Company Name)  I do hereby attest that Mc (company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
TLA	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ine	4 /1 /1
	Mclourt & Son Construction, Inc.
	(Company Name)
	`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	By:
	Title: President
	Date:
Tak	en, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of Northbul 2016.
	Commission expires November 37, 3016
<b>)</b> 0	
(Ste	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
36	TONYA VINCENT (Notary Public)
8	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
ти	My Commission Expires Nov. 27 2016 UBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
CO1	MOLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFI	FIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
	E BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. \_DEP 15/6"7

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregale.

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total confract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### Vendor's Name: McCourt. Authorized Signature:

State of

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

County of \_Braxton\_

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 18 day of November

NOGERBUE My Commission expires

AFFIX SEAL HERE

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia TONYA VINCENT 1075 Old Turnpike Rd. Sutton, WV 20801 My Dernmission Expires Nov. 27, 2016 NOTARY PUBLIC